
Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

0 - 1,000 6,509 13.24 11,417 47.57 209 9.05 18,135 24.03

1,000 - 2,000 12,249 24.92 2,785 11.60 310 13.42 15,344 20.33

2,000 - 3,000 13,068 26.58 2,098 8.74 313 13.55 15,479 20.51

3,000 - 4,000 8,150 16.58 1,061 4.42 235 10.17 9,446 12.52

4,000 - 5,000 3,493 7.11 789 3.29 187 8.10 4,469 5.92

5,000 - 6,000 1,758 3.58 686 2.86 149 6.45 2,593 3.44

6,000 - 7,000 1,081 2.20 410 1.71 113 4.89 1,604 2.13

7,000 - 8,000 694 1.41 465 1.94 97 4.20 1,256 1.66

8,000 - 9,000 440 0.90 359 1.50 82 3.55 881 1.17

9,000 - 10,000 355 0.72 249 1.04 50 2.16 654 0.87

10,000 + 1,362 2.77 3,682 15.34 565 24.46 5,609 7.43

Total 49,159 100 24,001 100 2,310 100 75,470 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Tax Paid Range and Type of Property in 2020

Note: 2020 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was filed

Duty Paid €
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total

1



Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 509 1.04 315 1.31 42 1.82 866 1.15

Cavan 722 1.47 513 2.14 69 2.99 1,304 1.73

Clare 1,169 2.38 825 3.44 107 4.63 2,101 2.78

Cork 5,271 10.72 3098 12.91 311 13.46 8,680 11.50

Donegal 1,451 2.95 1081 4.50 113 4.89 2,645 3.50

Dublin 15,304 31.13 3177 13.24 133 5.76 18,614 24.66

Galway 2,314 4.71 1820 7.58 156 6.75 4,290 5.68

Kerry 1,413 2.87 1162 4.84 127 5.50 2,702 3.58

Kildare 2,706 5.50 893 3.72 73 3.16 3,672 4.87

Kilkenny 709 1.44 654 2.72 50 2.16 1,413 1.87

Laois 717 1.46 505 2.10 33 1.43 1,255 1.66

Leitrim 410 0.83 298 1.24 48 2.08 756 1.00

Limerick 1,929 3.92 974 4.06 116 5.02 3,019 4.00

Longford 380 0.77 256 1.07 32 1.39 668 0.89

Louth 1,312 2.67 542 2.26 48 2.08 1,902 2.52

Mayo 1,260 2.56 1043 4.35 177 7.66 2,480 3.29

Meath 2,304 4.69 1075 4.48 79 3.42 3,458 4.58

Monaghan 349 0.71 467 1.95 58 2.51 874 1.16

Offaly 604 1.23 550 2.29 43 1.86 1,197 1.59

Roscommon 750 1.53 581 2.42 86 3.72 1,417 1.88

Sligo 680 1.38 446 1.86 57 2.47 1,183 1.57

Tipperary 1,327 2.70 1037 4.32 133 5.76 2,497 3.31

Waterford 1,351 2.75 636 2.65 39 1.69 2,026 2.68

Westmeath 881 1.79 526 2.19 64 2.77 1,471 1.95

Wexford 1,654 3.36 851 3.55 76 3.29 2,581 3.42

Wicklow 1,683 3.42 676 2.82 40 1.73 2,399 3.18

Total 49,159 100 24001 100 2310 100.00 75,470 100.00

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2020

County
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 249 1.37 274 1.79 162 1.05 55 0.58 126 0.74 866 1.15

Cavan 548 3.02 413 2.69 163 1.05 57 0.60 123 0.72 1,304 1.73

Clare 597 3.29 638 4.16 394 2.55 155 1.64 317 1.86 2,101 2.78

Cork 2,088 11.51 1,669 10.88 2,168 14.01 1,120 11.86 1,635 9.58 8,680 11.50

Donegal 1,101 6.07 836 5.45 295 1.91 83 0.88 330 1.93 2,645 3.50

Dublin 1,909 10.53 1,328 8.65 3,732 24.11 4,039 42.76 7,606 44.57 18,614 24.66

Galway 1,214 6.69 918 5.98 966 6.24 470 4.98 722 4.23 4,290 5.68

Kerry 937 5.17 777 5.06 418 2.70 177 1.87 393 2.30 2,702 3.58

Kildare 482 2.66 520 3.39 1,009 6.52 866 9.17 795 4.66 3,672 4.87

Kilkenny 425 2.34 323 2.11 288 1.86 103 1.09 274 1.61 1,413 1.87

Laois 356 1.96 438 2.85 219 1.41 75 0.79 167 0.98 1,255 1.66

Leitrim 366 2.02 223 1.45 77 0.50 15 0.16 75 0.44 756 1.00

Limerick 902 4.97 725 4.72 704 4.55 231 2.45 457 2.68 3,019 4.00

Longford 303 1.67 198 1.29 63 0.41 26 0.28 78 0.46 668 0.89

Louth 374 2.06 578 3.77 507 3.28 143 1.51 300 1.76 1,902 2.52

Mayo 968 5.34 747 4.87 335 2.16 110 1.16 320 1.88 2,480 3.29

Meath 539 2.97 547 3.56 1,211 7.82 512 5.42 649 3.80 3,458 4.58

Monaghan 344 1.90 238 1.55 128 0.83 40 0.42 124 0.73 874 1.16

Offaly 402 2.22 362 2.36 217 1.40 46 0.49 170 1.00 1,197 1.59

Roscommon 652 3.60 381 2.48 160 1.03 59 0.62 165 0.97 1,417 1.88

Sligo 469 2.59 345 2.25 142 0.92 56 0.59 171 1.00 1,183 1.57

Tipperary 932 5.14 703 4.58 339 2.19 122 1.29 401 2.35 2,497 3.31

Waterford 594 3.28 561 3.66 439 2.84 134 1.42 298 1.75 2,026 2.68

Westmeath 412 2.27 486 3.17 262 1.69 97 1.03 214 1.25 1,471 1.95

Wexford 612 3.37 822 5.36 587 3.79 194 2.05 366 2.14 2,581 3.42

Wicklow 360 1.99 294 1.92 494 3.19 461 4.88 790 4.63 2,399 3.18

Total 18,135 100.00 15,344 100.00 15,479 100.00 9,446 100.00 17,066 100.00 75,470 100.00

Total

* Includes Residential, Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Property

A further breakdown of higher amounts is not available to protect taxpayer privacy

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2020*

County

Duty Paid €

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 +
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